
Deltaport weekly truck turn time report
Reporting period: February 9 - 15, 2020
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Trips by Time interval

Proportion of GPS trips completed from staging in to terminal out in <60 minutes, 60-90 minutes, 90-120 

minutes, and >120 minutes. 

Turn time by Hour 

Average turn time, by hour, recorded by GPS locators in staging and on terminal footprint 

Average Staging Turn Time 

(min)

Average time between staging 

entry and exit

Average Terminal Turn Time 

(min)

Average time between terminal 

entry and exit

Average Total  Turn Time (min)

Average total time between 

staging entry and terminal exit

Number of trips tracked

Number of trips on the terminal 

recorded by GPS locators during 

the week.
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Trips by time interval 

February 9 - 15
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Hour of trip start

Turn time by hour at staging and terminal

Deltaport Ingate Deltaport Terminal Four week average

February 9 - 15
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Deltaport weekly truck turn time report 
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Vanterm weekly truck turn time report
Reporting period: February 9 - 15, 2020
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30 21 27

47 32 43

2,535 797 3,332

Turn time by Hour 

Average turn time, by hour, recorded by GPS locators in staging and on terminal footprint 

Trips by Time interval

Proportion of GPS trips completed from staging in to terminal out in <60 minutes, 60-90 minutes, 90-120 

minutes, and >120 minutes. 

Average Staging Turn Time 

(min)

Average time between staging 

entry and exit

Average Terminal Turn Time 

(min)

Average time between terminal 

entry and exit

Average Total  Turn Time (min)

Average total time between 

staging entry and terminal exit

Number of trips tracked

Number of trips on the terminal 

recorded by GPS locators during 

the week.

2390

72%

669

20%

215

6%

58

2%

Trips by time interval
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Hour of trip start

Turn time by hour at staging and terminal

Vanterm Ingate Vanterm Terminal Four week average

February 9 - 15
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Vanterm weekly truck turn time report 
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DPW-Vancouver weekly truck turn time report
Reporting period: February 9 - 15, 2020
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23 22 23

34 33 34

2,679 1,574 4,253

Turn time by Hour 

Average turn time, by hour, recorded by GPS locators in staging and on terminal footprint 

Trips by Time interval

Proportion of GPS trips completed from staging in to terminal out in <60 minutes, 60-90 minutes, 90-120 

minutes, and >120 minutes. 

Average Staging Turn Time 

(min)

Average time between staging 

entry and exit

Average Terminal Turn Time 

(min)

Average time between terminal 

entry and exit

Average Total  Turn Time (min)

Average total time between 

staging entry and terminal exit

Number of trips tracked

Number of trips on the terminal 

recorded by GPS locators during 

the week.

3771

89%
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7%

122

3%

35

1%

Trips by time interval
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Hour of trip start

Turn time by hour at staging and terminal

DPW Ingate DPW Terminal Four week average
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DPW-Vancouver weekly truck turn time report 
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FSD weekly truck turn time report
Reporting period: February 9 - 15, 2020
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31 36 32

1,712 202 1,914

Turn time by Hour 

Average turn time, by hour, recorded by GPS locators in staging and on terminal footprint 

Trips by Time interval

Proportion of GPS trips completed from staging in to terminal out in <60 minutes, 60-90 minutes, 90-120 

minutes, and >120 minutes. 

Average Staging Turn Time 

(min)

Average time between staging 

entry and exit

Average Terminal Turn Time 

(min)

Average time between terminal 

entry and exit

Average Total  Turn Time (min)

Average total time between 

staging entry and terminal exit

Number of trips tracked

Number of trips on the terminal 

recorded by GPS locators during 

the week.
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Trips by time interval 

February 9 - 15
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Hour of trip start

Turn time by hour at staging and terminal
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February 9 - 15

66%
73%

86% 82%

0%

25%

50%

75%

100%

1/19/2020 1/26/2020 2/2/2020 2/9/2020

Trips by time interval

January 19 - February 15

Weekly statistics

Day gate Night gate Total



FSD weekly truck turn time report 
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